79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 18, 2024 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
CLASS MINI DIRECTIONAL ®
Fixture Dimensions
CLASS MINI is a well designed family of square luminaires that can be used
as a wall mount or bollard, offering flexibility with a multitude of light
combinations. CLASS MINI DIRECTIONAL wall mounted version is
available in single or double (with 2 optics options), and 4 standard finishes.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: F31130.1.2.00.US.
Wattage 11W per beam, 11W + 17W (F31160)
Power Supply Integral 120VAC
Construction Housing: Die Cast ENAB46100 Aluminum
Lens: Extra Clear Tempered Glass
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 4000K
BUG Rating B2-U0-G0 (11W - 3°)
B2-U5-G0 (22W - 3°)
B1-U5-G0 (11W+17W, 3°+65°)
CRI >80
Delivered Lumens 91 lm (11W, 3000K)
182 lm (22W, 3000K)
91 lm + 1160 lm (11W + 17W, 3000K)
Efficacy 8.3 lm/W
Optics 3°
3° + 65° (on 11W + 17W versionl only)
Finishes Anthracite, Pure White (RAL 9010),
ALU Gray (RAL 9006), Dark Brown
Lumen Maintenance 60,000 hrs (Ta 35°C)
Fixture Dimensions 7.09”  x 7.09” Cover
5.83” w x 7.17” h
Aperture Dimensions 5.67” x 3.07”
IP Rating IP65
Impact Resistance IK08
. . . . .US
Model No. Finish CCT Optics
F31130 - 11W, Single 1 - Anthracite 2 - 2700K 00 - 3° Spot .US
F31141 - 22W, Double 2 - Pure White (RAL 9010) 3 - 3000K 25 - 3° Spot + 65° Wide**
F31160 - 11W + 17W, Double 4 - ALU Gray (RAL 9006) 4 - 4000K
8 - Dark Brown
7.
09
"
7.09"
7.
17
"
5.83"
3.
07
"
5.67"
**ONLY AVAILABLE ON F31160
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: September 18, 2024 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
CLASS MINI DIRECTIONAL ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all Photometry is 3000K
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CLASS MINI DIRECT 11W 30K 3° - 31130.X.3.00.IES
8607
17213
25820
34427
Maximum Candela = 34426.7
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CLASS MINI DIRECT 22W 30K 3° -31141.X.3.00.IES
8607
17213
25820
34427
Maximum Candela = 34426.7
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
11W - 3°				                     22W - 3°				      11W+17W - 3°+65°
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : CLASS MINI DIRECT 11W+17W 30K 3°+65° - 31160.X.3.25.IES
8387
16774
25162
33549
Maximum Candela = 33549
C0 - C180
C90 - C270